

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC, KARAD

Vidyanagar, Karad, Dist. Satara, Maharashtra (India) Pin415124

Dr. Rajendra K. Patil

Ph. D. (Mech. Engg.)

Principal

Telephone: +91-02164-271462

Mobile

: 91-9822850472

Email

: gpkarad.dte@gmail.com

Web

: www.gpk.ac.in

No. GPK/AICTE/Anti Ragging Committee/2023 -24/ 723

Date: 26 July 2023

Office Order:

Sub.: Establishment of Antl Ragging Committee.

Ref.: AICTE, New Delhi Notification of F.No.37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009 Dt: 01-07-2009

With reference to above mentioned subject and reference, the following, Institute level Anti Ragging Committee has been constituted under the chairmanship of undersigned authority.

It shall be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Committee to ensure compliance with the provisions of AICTE Anti Ragging Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time being in force concerning ragging and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Committee in prevention of ragging in the institution. The committee shall strictly follow activities and processes mentioned in above referenced notification. The Committee shall meet twice a year and resolve issues if any and suggest remedial actions.

Name of Members	Post held	Role in Committee	Contact No
Dr. R. K. Patil	Principal	Chairman	9822850472
Dr. C. Y. Simikeri	HOD Mech. Engg Dept	Member Secretary	8788174175
Smt. R. S. Chavan	Police Sub Inspector, Karad Police Station, Karad	Member (Female)	8304663100
Shri. Sachin Deshmukh	Reporter Sakal Newspaper, Karad	Member	9881718843
Shri. Nana Khamkar	Creative Nature Friends	Member (NGO)	9422039666
Smt. J. L. Gawande	Teacher (Lecturer in Physics)	Member (Female)	9890830702
Smt. S. B. Patil	Teacher (HOD, Computer Engg)	Member (Female)	8390320270
Shri. Shinde Jeewan H.	Parent Representative (Contractor)	Member	9850126801
Ku. Harshal Ajay Mane	Students Representative (TY EJ)	Member	8237140122
Ku. Mohite Vedika Vilas	Students Representative (SYCO)	Member (Female)	8055648468
Ku. Phanase Rutuja S	Students Representative (TY IS)	Member (Female)	9284112841
Ku. Jadhav Sidharth S.	Students Representative (FY MK)	Member	9284733141
Ku. Jadhav Shraddha R.	Students Representative (FY CE)	Member (Female)	8766656250
Shri. Rahul Nagargoje	Cashier Non-Teaching Staff	Member	9923957179
Shri. Shedage Nishant	Instructor Non-Teaching Staff	Member	7057582020
	Dr. R. K. Patil Dr. C. Y. Simikeri Smt. R. S. Chavan Shri. Sachin Deshmukh Shri. Nana Khamkar Smt. J. L. Gawande Smt. S. B. Patil Shri. Shinde Jeewan H. Ku. Harshal Ajay Mane Ku. Mohite Vedika Vilas Ku. Phanase Rutuja S Ku. Jadhav Sidharth S. Ku. Jadhav Shraddha R. Shri. Rahul Nagargoje	Dr. R. K. Patil Dr. C. Y. Simikeri HOD Mech. Engg Dept Smt. R. S. Chavan Shri. Sachin Deshmukh Shri. Nana Khamkar Smt. J. L. Gawande Smt. S. B. Patil Smt. S. B. Patil Smt. Sachin Deshmukh Smt. J. L. Gawande Smt. J. L. Gawande Smt. Sucher (Hody, Computer Engg) Smt. Shri. Shinde Jeewan H. Farent Representative (Contractor) Ku. Harshal Ajay Mane Students Representative (TY EJ) Ku. Mohite Vedika Vilas Students Representative (TY IS) Ku. Jadhav Sidharth S. Students Representative (FY MK) Ku. Jadhav Shraddha R. Students Representative (FY CE) Shri. Rahul Nagargoje Cashier Non-Teaching Staff	Dr. R. K. Patil Principal Chairman Dr. C. Y. Simikeri HOD Mech. Engg Dept Member Secretary Smt. R. S. Chavan Police Sub Inspector, Karad Police Station, Karad Member (Female) Shri. Sachin Deshmukh Reporter Sakal Newspaper, Karad Member Shri. Nana Khamkar Creative Nature Friends Member (NGO) Smt. J. L. Gawande Teacher (Lecturer in Physics) Member (Female) Smt. S. B. Patil Teacher (HOD, Computer Engg) Member (Female) Shri. Shinde Jeewan H. Parent Representative (Contractor) Member Ku. Harshal Ajay Mane Students Representative (TY EJ) Member Ku. Mohite Vedika Vilas Students Representative (SYCO) Member (Female) Ku. Phanase Rutuja S Students Representative (TY IS) Member (Female) Ku. Jadhav Sidharth S. Students Representative (FY MK) Member Ku. Jadhav Shraddha R. Students Representative (FY CE) Member (Female) Shri. Rahul Nagargoje Cashier Non-Teaching Staff Member

(Dr. Rajendra K. Patil) Principal,

Government Polytechnic, Karad

Copy to: All Committee Members for information and necessary action.